
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Time (kyr CE)

0 

5 

10

G
M

SL
 ri

se
 (m

)

MMCP4.5
Antarctic ice sheet
Greenland ice sheet
Thermal expansion and haline contraction
Glaciers and ice caps

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Time (kyr CE)

0 

5 

10

G
M

SL
 ri

se
 (m

)

MMCP2.6
Antarctic ice sheet
Greenland ice sheet
Thermal expansion and haline contraction
Glaciers and ice caps

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Time (kyr CE)

0 

5 

10

G
M

SL
 ri

se
 (m

)

MMCP6.0
Antarctic ice sheet
Greenland ice sheet
Thermal expansion and haline contraction
Glaciers and ice caps

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Time (kyr CE)

0 

5 

10

15

20

25

30

G
M

SL
 ri

se
 (m

)

MMCP8.5

Antarctic ice sheet
Greenland ice sheet
Thermal expansion and haline contraction
Glaciers and ice caps

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Time (kyr CE)

0 

5 

10

15

G
M

SL
 ri

se
 (m

)

MMCP-break
Antarctic ice sheet
Greenland ice sheet
Thermal expansion and haline contraction
Glaciers and ice caps

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Time (kyr CE)

0 

5 

10

15

20

25

30

35

G
M

SL
 ri

se
 (m

)

MMCP-feedback
Antarctic ice sheet
Greenland ice sheet
Thermal expansion and haline contraction
Glaciers and ice caps




